
NIT for supply of electrical consumable items at IIM Indore                                     Page 1 of 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT INDORE 

Prabandh Shikhar, Rau-Pithampur Road, Indore – 453556 (M.P.), 
India 

Ph. 0731-2439620, Email: projectdept@iimidr.ac.in 
 

 

Re-Tender  
 

Tender Notice No. IIMI/Project/12/2017/45 File No.364 

 
 

Name of Work: 
 

““SSuuppppllyy  ooff  eelleeccttrriiccaall  ccoonnssuummaabbllee  iitteemmss  aatt  IIIIMM  

IInnddoorree”” 
 
 

Certified that the NIT Document contains 10 pages serially numbered from 1 to 10 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 



NIT for supply of electrical consumable items at IIM Indore                                     Page 2 of 10 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT INDORE 
 

INDEX 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Contents Page No. 

Part-I Technical cum Commercial Bid  

A Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 3 

B Eligibility criteria 4 

C Other terms & condition 5 

Part-II: Financial Bid  

D Financial Bid 6 to 9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



NIT for supply of electrical consumable items at IIM Indore                                     Page 3 of 10 

         

Dated: October 16, 2017 

 

NOTICE INVITING RE-TENDER 

 

Ref:Re-Tender Notice No. IIMI/Project/12/2017/45 File No.364 
 
 

IIM Indore invites offline item rate tender from the original equipment 
manufacturer / contractors/ vendors who fulfill the criteria of the eligibility 
for the under mentioned work. 
Schedule of item & quantity is attached as annexure -1 to this notice. 
 
The tender is also e-published on Central Public Procurement Portal under 
URL: https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app and IIM Indore website under the 
URL: http://iimidr.ac.in/tenders/. Interested parties can download the 
same and submit by post or hand delivery before the due date & time.    
 

A. Schedule of Important Events / Activities 

 

A.1 Information Related to Bid 
 

A.1.1 NIT No. :IIMI/Project/12/2017/45 File No.364 

A.1.2 Name of Work 
“Supply of electrical consumable items at 
IIM Indore”. 

A.1.3 
Estimated Cost Put to 
Tender 

Rs. 16,15,859/-  

A.1.4 
Earnest Money Deposit 
(Rs.) 

Rs. 32,500/- (Rs. Thirty Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Only) by e-payment through 
electronic mode or DD or bankers cheque. 

A.1.5 Completion period 
Two (02) Calendar Months including 
monsoon period. 

A.1.6 
Mode of submission of 
tender 

Off-Line mode only. 

A.1.7 
Last date & time of receipt 
of tender 

Upto 04:30 PM on October 26, 2017. 

A.1.8 
Date & Time of opening of 
technical bid 

05:00 PM on 26 October 2017 at the office of 
the Chief Engineer, Administrative Block, IIM 
Indore M.P. – 453556. 

A.1.9 
Date & Time of opening of 
financial bid of qualified 
bidders 

Will be notified at a later date. 

https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app
http://iimidr.ac.in/tenders/


NIT for supply of electrical consumable items at IIM Indore                                     Page 4 of 10 

B. Eligibility Criteria 

 
Eligibility Criteria/ documents  
 
Interested parties submitting offer shall enclose copies of the following   

 
1. PAN (Permanent Account Number) 

2. GST (Goods & Service Tax) Registration Certificate 

3. Registration with any Statutory authorities to do the business. 

  

1.      Mode of payment of EMD: 

i) Bidders may deposit the EMD through NEFT or RTGS or DD. Details for 

the same are as below: 

Name of beneficiary   : Indian Institute of Management Indore 

Address     : Rau-Pithampur Road, Indore-453556, M.P. 

Account No.      : 53018623445 

Name of the Bank    : State Bank of India 

Address of the bank   : IIM Indore Campus 

IFSC Code     : SBIN0030525 

 
ii) EMD can also be furnished in DD / Bankers cheque etc. drawn in favor 

of ‘Indian Institute of Management Indore’ payable at Indore”. 
 
Bidder will have to attach Payment details of EMD during the 
submission of tender and the same will be accepted only on 
verification & confirmation by the institute. Any delay in credit will 
not be entertained by the Institute. 
 

2. The Tender is required to be submitted in a sealed cover comprising of 
the following: 
 
(1) EMD details 
(2) Eligibility document 
(3) Financial Bid in the given Bill of Materiel  at annexe-1 
 

3. The tenderer can drop the sealed cover in the above manner in the Tender 
Box kept at the „Project Department, IIM Indore, Administrative Block, 
Rau- Pithampur Road, Indore – 453556 M.P.‟ on or before the due date & 
time positively. The tender shall not be accepted beyond the stipulated 
date and time under any circumstances whatsoever. Any delay happened in 
the transition is at the risk of the tender and IIM Indore will not be 
responsible. 
 

4. EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned after award of the contract /   
order to the successful bidder. No interest will be paid on the EMD. 
 

5. In the case of selected vender / Party in whose favor supply order is placed, 
the EMD will be retained till end of the warranty period of the items 
supplied. 
 



NIT for supply of electrical consumable items at IIM Indore                                     Page 5 of 10 

 
 

 

C. Other Terms & Conditions 

 
  

1. The bid submitted shall become invalid: 
(i) If the bidder is found ineligible. 
(ii) If the documents submitted by the successful bidder does not match 

with the originals before the award of work. 
 

2. The competent authority on behalf of the Director IIM Indore does not bind 
itself to accept the lowest or any other bid and reserves to itself the 
authority to reject any or all the bids received without the assignment of 
any reason. All bid in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or 
any condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the bidders 
shall be summarily rejected. 
 

3. Canvassing whether directly or indirectly, in connection with bidders is 
strictly prohibited and the bids submitted by the contractors who resort to 
canvassing will be liable for rejection. 
 

4. The validity of the tender shall be 90 days from the date of opening of 
financial bid. 

 
5. IF ANY INFORMATION FURNISHED by the applicant is found to be incorrect at 

a later stage, they shall be liable to be debarred from tendering/ taking up 
works in IIM INDORE. 
 

6. Supply period: The entire items whose rate quote submitted shall be 
supplied within two months. Failing which Institute will arrange the same 
through other mode and excess cost if any will be recovered from the 
supplier. 

 
 

D. Taxes 

 
 

i) As per existing Rules. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



NIT for supply of electrical consumable items at IIM Indore                                                                             Page 6 of 10 

               

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NIT for supply of electrical consumable items at IIM Indore                                                                             Page 7 of 10 

      Annexure - 1 

 

FFIINNAANNCCIIAALL  BBIIDD  

  

NNaammee  ooff  WWoorrkk  ::  “Supply of electrical consumable items at IIM  
Indore”  
  

NIT No. : IIMI/Project/12/2017/45 File No.364 
  

Sl. 
No 

Description of 
Items 

Make Required 
Qty 

Unit Rate 
(Rs.)/u

nit 

GST 
% 

Rate 
incusive 
of GST 

Amount 
in Rs. 

A Lamps               

1 5 Watt CFL pin type Eveready/Osram
/Havells 

250 Nos. 
        

2 9 Watt PL-S (2 Pin) Bajaj/CG/Philips 500 Nos.         

3 11 Watt PL-S (2 Pin) Bajaj/CG/Philips 500 Nos.         

4 18 Watt  PL-S (2 
Pin) 

Bajaj/CG/Philips 800 Nos. 
        

5 14 Watt tube rod (T-
5) 

Bajaj/CG/Philips 100 Nos. 
        

6 20 Watt tube rod Bajaj/CG/Philips 100 Nos.         

7 28 Watt tube rod Bajaj/CG/Philips 50 Nos.         

8 36 Watt PLS (4 Pin)  Bajaj/CG/Philips 100 Nos.         

9 36 Watt tube rod Bajaj/CG/Philips 1500 Nos.         

11 Fluorescent Lamp 
Starter 30-40 Watt 

Bajaj/CG/Philips 1000 Nos. 
        

12 36 Watt T8 Cool 
White (L36/840) 
Fluorescent Tube 
(4FT) 

Bajaj/CG/Philips 100 Nos. 

        

B Capacitor/Starter 
   

        

13 Starter 20 Watt 
(Model- fsu) 

Bajaj/CG/Philips 100 Nos. 
        

14 Capacitor 2.5 Mfd 
AC film capacitor 
for Fan. 

Bajaj/CG/Philips 500 Nos. 
        

15 Capacitor 12.5 MFD Epcos 100 Nos.         

16 Capacitor 20 MFD Epcos 20 Nos.         

17 Capacitor 33 MFD Epcos 15 Nos.         

18 Capacitor 42MFD Epcos 12 Nos.         

C Switch & Socket 
   

        

19 6 Amp Switch 
(Model-Vega) colour 
White 

Western 200 Nos. 
        

20 6 Amp, 5 pin Socket 
(Model-Vega) colour 
White 

Western 200 Nos. 
        

21 6 Amp Switch    MK 100 Nos.         

22 6 Amp 5 pin Socket MK 150 Nos.         

D MCB's 
   

        

23 6 Amp MCB (SP) 
240/410 V, (C -
Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
40 Nos. 

        



NIT for supply of electrical consumable items at IIM Indore                                                                             Page 8 of 10 

24 10 Amp MCB (SP) 
240/410 V, (C -
Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
15 Nos. 

        

25 16 Amp MCB (SP) 
240/410 V, (C -
Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
10 Nos. 

        

26 20 Amp MCB (SP) 
240/410 V, (C -
Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
15 Nos. 

        

27 25 Amp MCB (SP) 
240/410 V, (C -
Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
10 Nos. 

        

28 10 Amp MCB (DP) 
240 V, (C -Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
5 Nos. 

        

29 16 Amp MCB (DP) 
240 V, (C -Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
5 Nos. 

        

30 25 Amp MCB (DP) 
240 V, (C -Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
5 Nos. 

        

E Isolators 
   

        

31 25 Amp Isolators 
(TPN) 415 V, (C -
Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
5 Nos. 

        

32 32 Amp Isolators 
(TPN) 415 V, (C -
Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
5 Nos. 

        

33 40 Amp Isolators 
(TPN) 415 V, (C -
Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
5 Nos. 

        

34 63 Amp Isolators 
(TPN) 415 V, (C -
Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
5 Nos. 

        

35 100 Amp Isolators 
(TPN) 415 V, (C -
Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
5 Nos. 

        

36 25 Amp Isolators 
(Four Pole) 415 V, 
(C -Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
5 Nos. 

        

34 40 Amp Isolators 
(Four Pole) 415 V, 
(C -Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
5 Nos. 

        

35 63 Amp Isolators 
(Four Pole) 415 V, 
(C -Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
5 Nos. 

        

36 100 Amp Isolators 
(Four Pole) 415 V, 
(C -Curve) 

Schneider/Hager
/Siemense/Legra

nd 
5 Nos. 

        

F Fan Regulator 
   

        

37 Fan regulator 1 
Modular 

Legrand 50 Nos. 
        

38 Fan regulator 
(Model - 
Wraparound W26472 
100W White Fan 
Regulator 

MK 50 Nos. 

        

G Wire 
   

        



NIT for supply of electrical consumable items at IIM Indore                                                                             Page 9 of 10 

39 0.75 Sq.mm  copper 
housegard  
electrical FR (PVC) 
insulated wire (90 
Mtr.) 

Finolex/Polycab/
RR Kabel 

3 Coils 

        

40 1.5 Sq.mm  copper 
housegard  
electrical FR (PVC) 
insulated wire (90 
Mtr.) 

Finolex/Polycab/
RR Kabel 

15 Coils 

        

41 0.5 mm 2 pair 
telephone cable (90 
Mtr.) 

Finolex/Polycab/
RR Kabel 

8 Coils 
        

H LT Power Cable 
   

        

42 3.5C x 6 Sq.mm 
Aluminium 
Armoured power 
cable 

Finolex/Polycab/
RR Kabel 

500 Mtr 

        

43 4C x 25 Sq.mm 
Aluminium 
Armoured power 
cable 

Finolex/Polycab/
RR Kabel 

500 Mtr 

        

44 4C x 35 Sq.mm 
Aluminium 
Armoured power 
cable 

Finolex/Polycab/
RR Kabel 

500 Mtr 

        

I Fans 
   

        

45 1200 mm (48") 
Industrial type, 
Heavy duty Ceiling 
Fan, Material: 
Aluminium Power 
Consumption: 75 
Watts,Speed: 400 
rpm, Sweep: 1200 
mm, Air Delivary: 
220 cmm, Color: 
White Blades: 3  

Polycab 
Volo/Bajaj/Orien
t/Havells/Usha 

150 Nos. 

        

46 200 mm Exhaust 
Fan, 5 Blade 
Exhaust Fan  
(White) 

Bajaj/Orient/Ha
vells/Usha 

150 Nos. 

        

47 250 mm Exhaust 
Fan, 5 Blade 
Exhaust Fan  
(White) 

Bajaj/Orient/Ha
vells/Usha 

25 Nos. 

        

48 Swing Wall Fan 
(300mm), Speed 
(RPM) - 1330, Air 
delivary - 45. 

Bajaj/Orient/Ha
vells/Usha 

20 Nos. 

        

J Other Items 
   

        

49 Electric Geyser, 
capacity - 35 Litres, 
BEE Rating - 5 Star, 
Warranty - 2 years, 
Wattage - 2000 
Watt. 

Bajaj/Racold/Go
drej 

10 Nos. 

        

50 FR PVC electrical 
Insulation Tape (30 
piece each pkt.) 

Steelgrip/Deer/A
nchor Grip 

5 Pkt 
        

51 Caller ID telephone 
with speaker 

Beetel/Panasoni
c/Motorola 

40 Nos. 
        



NIT for supply of electrical consumable items at IIM Indore                                                                             Page 10 of 10 

52 Duracell AA Alkalin 
battery 

Panasonic 50 Nos. 
        

53 Electric Door Bells 
(Warranty - 1 years)  

Any make 10 Nos. 
        

Total Amount (in figure) Rs.   

Total Amount in words: 

  

  

NNaammee,,  SSiiggnnaattuurree,,  DDeessiiggnnaattiioonn  &&  SSeeaall  ::____________________________________________________________  

DDaattee              ::____________________________________________________________  

NNaammee  ooff  BBiiddddeerr  FFiirrmm      ::____________________________________________________________  

CCoonnttaacctt  PPeerrssoonn        ::____________________________________________________________  

CCoonnttaacctt  NNuummbbeerr        ::____________________________________________________________  

EEmmaaiill  AAddddrreessss        ::____________________________________________________________  

  

  


